

The Institution of Engineers, Malaysia

Bangunan Ingenieur, Lots 60/62, Jalan 52/4, Peti Surat 223, 46720 Petaling Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Tel: 03-79684001/2 Fax: 03-79577678 E-mail: sec@iem.org.my IEM Homepage: http://www.myiem.org.my

Technical Visit to Kuala Lumpur Air Traffic Control Centre

(Organized by: Highway & Transportation Engineering Technical Division)
BEM Approved CPD/PDP Hours: 2 Ref No: IEM18/HQ/167/V

Date : 29th August 2018 (Wednesday)

Time : 9.30am – 11.30am (Assemble at IEM at 8.30am for registration)
Venue : Air Traffic Control Complex, Sultan Abdul Aziz Shah Airport

Background

The Air Traffic Management Sector is responsible for the provision of air traffic service for the safe and efficient conduct of flight within Malaysian airspace pursuant to the Chicago Convention 1947. Air Traffic Service is a generic term, which encompasses air traffic control, advisory, flight information and alerting service.

The KL ATCC controls commercial air traffic in Malaysian airspace. The visit will provide an overview of the role and functions of the KL ATCC followed by a visit to their operations centre.

| Time | Tentative Itinerary | |
|------------------------------------|--|--|
| 9.30am | Arrival at Kuala Lumpur Air Traffic Control Centre | |
| 9.45am- | Introduction and Safety Briefing | |
| 11.30am Begin of the KL ATCC visit | | |
| 11.30am | End of visit | |

IEM Member: RM 50.00 Non Member: RM 70.00

COMMITMENT FEE
(Non refundable & Non transferable)

PERSONAL DATA PROTECTION

<u>ACT</u>

I have read and understood the IEM's Personal Data Protection Notice published on IEM's website at http://www.myiem.org.my" and I agree to IEM's use and processing of my personal data as set out in the said notice.

- > The visit is strictly limited to only fifteen (15) participants registered on a first come first pay basis.
- ➤ Interested members shall_register and pay online at IEM website (http://www.myiem.org.my);
- > OR register by returning the appended registration form by 15th August 2018 together with the payment.
- ➤ Cheques are to be made payable to "The Institution of Engineers, Malaysia".
- > The commitment fee must be settled prior to the visit.
- ➤ After the_closing date, IEM reserves the right to allocate seats on first come first pay basis.
- ➤ Members are also reminded that IEM may cancel any_reservation if payment is not received.
- > If IEM maintained a reserved seat and the intending participant failed to appear on the date of the event, the fee will still need to be settled in full.

Ir. Richard Wong Chuen Fun

Chairman, Highway & Transportation Engineering Technical Division

| - REPLY SLIP - Phone No: 03-79684001/02 Fax: 03-7957 76 | 78 |
|---|----|
| | |

Technical Visit to Kuala Lumpur Air Traffic Control Centre

(Jointly Organized by: Highway & Transportation Engineering Technical Division)

| | , | | | |
|---|--------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| I wish to participate in the above visit on 29 th August 2018. I enclosed herewith a commitment fee for the visit. | cheque No for the amount of RM as my | | | |
| Name: Membership | | | | |
| Grade: Contact Num | ber: | | | |
| Company Name: | | | | |
| Address : | | | | |
| I will be participating in the visit on my own risk and hereby indemnity fully the IEM from all claims arising from any injury, damage or loss that may be sustained by me. | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Date | Signature | | | |